2.5.1 Correction of prior year error in disclosure: Gains on the derecognition of financial assets recognised at
amortised cost

IAS 1 requires separate disclosure of gains and losses arising from the derecognition of financial assets measured at
amortised cost as a line item in the statement of comprehensive income. Previously settlement profits of R25.045 million
were included as part of other income. Settlement profits comprise of gains and losses on the derecognition of loans and
advances at amortised cost.

This correction in disclosure did not impact the Company's profit for the year and earnings per share. It further had not
impact on the total non-interest revenue. This correction in disclosure had no impact on the statement of financial position
and consequently the statement of financial position at 30 June 2018 is not restated. The correction in disclosure also had
no impact on the statement of cash flows. The impact of this correction on the statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income is set out in the table below.

 2019
 As previously

reported
Disclosure correction
increase/(decrease) Restated

 R'000 R'000 R'000

Statement comprehensive income

Non-interest income (54 085) - (54 085)

Fee and commission income 2 992 - 2 992

Fee and commission expense (183 679) - (183 679)

Gains and losses on financial instruments - 25 045 25 045

Net gains and losses on the derecognition
of financial instruments at amortised cost

-

25 045

25 045

Other Income 126 602 (25 045) 101 557

DocuSign Envelope ID: 22D233A0-807A-4FA4-A1E8-20B48F650218

South African Securitisation Programme (RF) Limited
(Registration number: 1991/002706/06)
Annual financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2020

Notes to the financial statements … continued

32

3. STANDARDS/INTERPRETATIONS ISSUED BUT NOT YET EFFECTIVE

There are new or revised Accounting Standards and Interpretations in issue that are not yet effective for the year ended
30 June 2020, and have not been applied in preparing these annual financial statements. The Company does not plan to
adopt these standards early.